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 1 TANK'S RHINO 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/1N. Staines 490889 11/3209

 2 BE PERFECT Weighted points score WAG, 15/10/2020, R6, P 7P 4P 5P 4/1/2R. Bates 493279 11/9183

 3 PRINCESS ZEAL Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1P. Sims 533281 4/3276

 4 ZIPPING LEVI Last start winner GBN, 15/01/2021, R7, P 1P 4Y 7P 5/2M. Curtale 526325 3/2161

 5 GAP CABANG Last start winner SHP, 07/01/2021, R9 1P 3P 4P 5/2B. Talbot 520490 3/2153

 6 IMPRESS BOBBY Last start winner WAG, 22/01/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Sims 533840 1/0151

 7 ONLY YOU Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4P. Sims 530595 1/0146

 8 SHE FLASH Last start winner BUL, 08/12/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1M. Clayton 525168 4/3120

 9 HAY JILL Last start winner BAT, 18/01/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/3L. Duncan 499369 2/1117

 10 TIKKI Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 9/3218

 11 BRENNY'S BANQUET Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 1Y 2P 1Y 5/3G. Apps 524009 6/1200

 12 ZANTHRE ALLEN Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3C. Colaiacovo 487194 8/1189

 13 MR. MAISEY Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1N. Staines 497763 8/5180

 14 REDEVELOP Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4P. Sims 530596 1/0177

 15 CHANCE YOUR ARM Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R11, P 2P 7P 3P 5/4P. Sims 528375 1/0165

 16 HATCHBACK Last start placegetter TEM, 29/11/2020, R5, P 3Y 2P 8P 5/3C. Bootsma 500321 3/1158

 17 GUNMANDU Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3W. Schwencke 520638 3/1156

 18 SYCAMORE SHAZZA Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1J. Tuovi 507794 5/3150

 19 FIRE UP KEITH Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3Y 5/3G. Derrick 490590 9/1142

 20 TREVER'S DESIRE Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4T. O'Keefe 528613 1/0137

 21 MENISCUS FIRE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 04/12/2020, R10, P 6Y 8Y 3P 5/4E. Winters 521754 1/0134

 22 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3H. Finn 523141 2/1132

 23 TALKING SOULS Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4A. Gould 519441 1/0112

 24 SPARKY'S CHANCE Last start placegetter BAT, 01/02/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 8P 5/1J. Roy 528268 4/3105

 25 COLLISION PATH Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R5, P 6Y 7P 2P 5/4G. Anesbury 499888 1/094

 26 SIENNA KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1C. Roberts 522924 7/6240

 27 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Weighted points score PPK, 30/01/2021, R3, Y 2Y 1M 2Y 5/1R. Newell 491308 21/7221

 28 BEVEN'S DESIRE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3T. O'Keefe 528610 3/1214

 29 CHASING LIGHTS Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1B. Talbot 521895 4/3192
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 30 CROWN ELFIE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3D. Bosman 528350 2/1189

 31 KID JAMES Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4G. Curtale 527533 2/0180

 32 GRACEFUL GAZELLE Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1W. Schwencke 521396 6/4169

 33 TAKE NO CHANCES Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 1P 5/2L. Roy 532678 3/2163

 34 LIGHT VIEW Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3N. Staines 532673 2/1149

 35 KELAN BALE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1D. Bosman 499388 4/3147

 36 CULPABLE MODEL Weighted points score DAP, 07/01/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4M. Clayton 532365 1/0146

 37 AURORA BLUE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3S. Ellis 529642 2/1144

 38 SENOR FURY Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1G. Schwencke 499537 5/4132

 39 GALAXY ICON Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3T. Roberts 531121 2/1129

 40 BANQUET DYNASTY Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 3Y 5M 8Y 5/3G. Apps 469896 14/1127

 41 YOU'LL BE BACK Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4C. Nash 499805 1/0126

 42 EXECUTE Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2G. Miller 497036 3/2114

 43 SENOR GURU 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 8P 7Y 5Y 5/4S. Elwin 531249 1/0113

 44 DARE ME 2 Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R4, Y 5Y 3M 6P 5/1A. Duck 487843 9/3110

 45 AGNAS BROWN 2 Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 521002 2/0105

 46 GOTTA JUMP START Weighted points score SHP, 28/01/2021, R7 6P 3P 6P 5/1W. Lamb 477110 6/5105

 47 GREAT FIGHTER Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 5P 5/4R. Mckinnon 508720 3/0102

 48 GO BONZO Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R2, Y 1Y 4P 4P 5/4G. Mckinnon 500042 1/097

 49 MONSTER RENNY Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 2Y 8P 8P 5/4D. Ashton 531342 1/096

 50 TIGGERLONG MEG Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4G. Dunn 523142 1/093

 51 UNO DAVE Weighted points score YNG, 21/11/2020, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 4P 5/4L. Sargood 508731 1/092

 52 REBEL MAN Weighted points score BAT, 01/02/2021, R11, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/4G. Sheather 520536 1/089

 53 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2S. Dickinson 526400 3/284

 54 HURRICANE ASHY Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2C. Colaiacovo 508216 3/281

 55 WE GO TOGETHER Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2C. Nash 499807 3/281

 56 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R7, Y 4Y 6P 4P 5/2S. Lang 499393 3/280

 57 SUZIE ROCKIN' Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/2C. Bootsma 497082 4/277

 58 BUDDY BANQUET Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2020, R6, Y (FEL)Y 3Y 6Y 5/4G. Apps 469108 2/076

 59 HIGHWAY ROBBERY Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 7Y 7Y (FEL)Y 5/4L. Sargood 497777 1/076

 60 ZULU OCEAN Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 5Y 8P 5Y 5/4G. Derrick 534714 1/075

2 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  3 February 2021 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 07 February 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 61 WICKED CHARLIE Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R8, P 7P 7Y 7P 5/2R. Bates 498251 4/275

 62 PHONE ME Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R3, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/2R. Mckinnon 494269 4/272

 63 RAINING RAINBOWS Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R12, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3M. Baldwin 521928 2/172

 64 SYCAMORE SOPHIE Weighted points score WAG, 07/08/2020, R11, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 475262 1/072

 65 WESTERN BAY Weighted points score SHP, 08/01/2021, R12 8P 6P 7P 5/2W. Lamb 520470 3/266

 66 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 1/063
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 1 PRINCESS ZEAL Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 5/1P. Sims 533281 4/3276

 2 ZIPPING LEVI Last start winner GBN, 15/01/2021, R7, P 1P 4Y 7P 5/2M. Curtale 526325 3/2161

 3 GAP CABANG Last start winner SHP, 07/01/2021, R9 1P 3P 4P 5/2B. Talbot 520490 3/2153

 4 IMPRESS BOBBY Last start winner WAG, 22/01/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4P. Sims 533840 1/0151

 5 ONLY YOU Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4P. Sims 530595 1/0146

 6 SHE FLASH Last start winner BUL, 08/12/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1M. Clayton 525168 4/3120

 7 HAY JILL Last start winner BAT, 18/01/2021, R12, P 6P 1P 5Y 5/3L. Duncan 499369 2/1117

 8 TIKKI Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1G. Schwencke 497437 9/3218

 9 BRENNY'S BANQUET Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 1Y 2P 1Y 5/3G. Apps 524009 6/1200

 10 ZANTHRE ALLEN Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 1P 5/3C. Colaiacovo 487194 8/1189

 11 MR. MAISEY Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1N. Staines 497763 8/5180

 12 REDEVELOP Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 3P 5/4P. Sims 530596 1/0177

 13 CHANCE YOUR ARM Last start placegetter GBN, 04/12/2020, R11, P 2P 7P 3P 5/4P. Sims 528375 1/0165

 14 HATCHBACK Last start placegetter TEM, 29/11/2020, R5, P 3Y 2P 8P 5/3C. Bootsma 500321 3/1158

 15 GUNMANDU Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3W. Schwencke 520638 3/1156

 16 SYCAMORE SHAZZA Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1J. Tuovi 507794 5/3150

 17 FIRE UP KEITH Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 3Y 5/3G. Derrick 490590 9/1142

 18 TREVER'S DESIRE Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 2P 5P 8P 5/4T. O'Keefe 528613 1/0137

 19 MENISCUS FIRE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 04/12/2020, R10, P 6Y 8Y 3P 5/4E. Winters 521754 1/0134

 20 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3H. Finn 523141 2/1132

 21 TALKING SOULS Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 7P 5/4A. Gould 519441 1/0112

 22 SPARKY'S CHANCE Last start placegetter BAT, 01/02/2021, R11, P 2P 7P 8P 5/1J. Roy 528268 4/3105

 23 COLLISION PATH Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R5, P 6Y 7P 2P 5/4G. Anesbury 499888 1/094

 24 SIENNA KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1C. Roberts 522924 7/6240

 25 BLUESTONE SOPHIE Weighted points score PPK, 30/01/2021, R3, Y 2Y 1M 2Y 5/1R. Newell 491308 21/7221

 26 BEVEN'S DESIRE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/3T. O'Keefe 528610 3/1214

 27 CHASING LIGHTS Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1B. Talbot 521895 4/3192

 28 CROWN ELFIE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R7, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3D. Bosman 528350 2/1189

 29 KID JAMES Weighted points score GBN, 15/01/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 3P 5/4G. Curtale 527533 2/0180

 30 GRACEFUL GAZELLE Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1W. Schwencke 521396 6/4169

 31 TAKE NO CHANCES Weighted points score BAT, 18/01/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 1P 5/2L. Roy 532678 3/2163

4 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  3 February 2021 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 07 February 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LIGHT VIEW Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/3N. Staines 532673 2/1149

 33 KELAN BALE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1D. Bosman 499388 4/3147

 34 CULPABLE MODEL Weighted points score DAP, 07/01/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4M. Clayton 532365 1/0146

 35 AURORA BLUE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3S. Ellis 529642 2/1144

 36 SENOR FURY Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 8P 5/1G. Schwencke 499537 5/4132

 37 GALAXY ICON Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3T. Roberts 531121 2/1129

 38 BANQUET DYNASTY Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 3Y 5M 8Y 5/3G. Apps 469896 14/1127

 39 YOU'LL BE BACK Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4C. Nash 499805 1/0126

 40 EXECUTE Weighted points score GBN, 22/01/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 4P 5/2G. Miller 497036 3/2114

 41 SENOR GURU 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 8P 7Y 5Y 5/4S. Elwin 531249 1/0113

 42 DARE ME 2 Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R4, Y 5Y 3M 6P 5/1A. Duck 487843 9/3110

 43 AGNAS BROWN 2 Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 1Y 6P 5P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 521002 2/0105

 44 GOTTA JUMP START Weighted points score SHP, 28/01/2021, R7 6P 3P 6P 5/1W. Lamb 477110 6/5105

 45 GREAT FIGHTER Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R6, Y 6Y 6P 5P 5/4R. Mckinnon 508720 3/0102

 46 GO BONZO Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R2, Y 1Y 4P 4P 5/4G. Mckinnon 500042 1/097

 47 MONSTER RENNY Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 2Y 8P 8P 5/4D. Ashton 531342 1/096

 48 TIGGERLONG MEG Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4G. Dunn 523142 1/093

 49 UNO DAVE Weighted points score YNG, 21/11/2020, R9, Y 6Y 3Y 4P 5/4L. Sargood 508731 1/092

 50 REBEL MAN Weighted points score BAT, 01/02/2021, R11, P 4P 4Y 5P 5/4G. Sheather 520536 1/089

 51 CAWBOURNE RICKO Weighted points score RIC, 10/01/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6P 5/2S. Dickinson 526400 3/284

 52 HURRICANE ASHY Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2C. Colaiacovo 508216 3/281

 53 WE GO TOGETHER Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2C. Nash 499807 3/281

 54 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R7, Y 4Y 6P 4P 5/2S. Lang 499393 3/280

 55 SUZIE ROCKIN' Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5Y 5/2C. Bootsma 497082 4/277

 56 BUDDY BANQUET Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2020, R6, Y (FEL)Y 3Y 6Y 5/4G. Apps 469108 2/076

 57 HIGHWAY ROBBERY Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 7Y 7Y (FEL)Y 5/4L. Sargood 497777 1/076

 58 ZULU OCEAN Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R8, Y 5Y 8P 5Y 5/4G. Derrick 534714 1/075

 59 WICKED CHARLIE Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R8, P 7P 7Y 7P 5/2R. Bates 498251 4/275

 60 SYCAMORE SOPHIE Weighted points score WAG, 07/08/2020, R11, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 475262 1/072

 61 PHONE ME Weighted points score YNG, 30/01/2021, R3, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/2R. Mckinnon 494269 4/272

 62 RAINING RAINBOWS Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R12, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3M. Baldwin 521928 2/172
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 63 WESTERN BAY Weighted points score SHP, 08/01/2021, R12 8P 6P 7P 5/2W. Lamb 520470 3/266

 64 FAMOUS LIES Weighted points score BUL, 19/01/2021, R9, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4I. Mccorkindale 527317 1/063
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 1 CAWBORNE MARTY Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 1/2S. Dickinson 490155 21/4288

 2 RICH HISTORY Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 1P 1/1P. Braddon 520045 14/10318

 3 MEEKA'S CHARM Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R3, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1P. Braddon 528262 8/7291

 4 SABRE IZMIR 2 Last start winner WAG, 22/01/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2G. Mills 527556 9/8330

 5 JANDERRA'S DIVA Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R7, P 3P 6P 6P 2/1/2P. Braddon 499538 10/8231

 6 RUN FAST MAXIMUS Weighted points score WAG, 15/01/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 1P 2/1/1C. Colaiacovo 508221 9/7333

 7 RUBY ZEAL Weighted points score DAP, 28/01/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 3P 2/1/1M. Clayton 508210 9/7228

 8 TIGGERLONG GRACE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R6, P 4P 3P 3P 2/1/1M. Finn 501337 17/11216

 9 OUT SMART 'EM Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/1C. Buick 500973 7/6120

 10 OLIVER IZMIR Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 6P 3/1/2G. Mills 527557 7/5279
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 1 WILD TYRONE Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R2, P 2P M/1P. Scott 530369 0/0134

 2 SYCAMORE IRIS Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 2P M/1P. Sims 528442 0/0132

 3 DARBOVEN BALE Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R1, P 2P 3P M/1D. Bosman 526098 0/0132

 4 FIRE UP LOUISE Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R1, P 3P M/1G. Derrick 528270 0/0117

 5 ANDY'S ME DAD Last start placegetter WAG, 15/01/2021, R3, P 2P 4P 3P M/1B. Talbot 532347 0/0112

 6 KAMIKAZE COWGIRL Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R2, P 5Y 2P 7Y M/1R. Newell 500234 0/0108

 7 GEM DEALER Last start placegetter BAT, 18/01/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 3P M/1P. Rollins 522193 0/0106

 8 VORTEX Last start placegetter WAG, 22/01/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 4P M/1P. Sims 528363 0/0100

 9 ZOLA MAGIC Last start placegetter DUB, 23/01/2021, R2, P 2P 6P 4P M/1P. Braddon 534247 0/083

 10 ROYAL MERCHANT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 08/01/2021, R2, P 5P (FEL)P 3P M/1M. Anesbury 534070 0/0103

 11 MISS BRIGGS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 30/01/2021, R1, Y 3Y 5P 5Y M/1G. Parsons 527035 0/094

 12 SERENA ICE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 15/01/2021, R2, P 4P 2P 5P M/1T. Roberts 528431 0/078

 13 ELEGANT MISS First start M/1C. Mccorkindale 528837 0/00

 14 BENANDO JUNIOR First start M/1G. Anesbury 539460 0/00

 15 SHORT TICKET First start M/1P. Sims 533176 0/00

 16 BOW THAI 2 First start M/1S. Albon 532706 0/00

 17 MR. MAUI First start M/1B. Talbot 534428 0/00

 18 HEART ANGEL 2 First start M/1N. Staines 532620 0/00

 19 BATTIE'S BANQUET Unrequired at last meeting TEM, 24/01/2021, R1, P 5Y 8P M/1G. Apps 524008 0/039

 20 CAWBOURNE HOOPER Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 24/01/2021, R2, P 5P M/1B. Dickinson 536454 0/050

 21 CLASSIC ARTIST Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 22/01/2021, R2, P 5P M/1N. Staines 530475 0/050

 22 ASHYAH Unplaced after 1 start YNG, 30/01/2021, R2, Y 7Y M/1G. Anesbury 539456 0/033

 23 CAWBOURNE GEORGY Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 28/08/2020, R1, P 8P M/1C. Buick 524964 0/025

 24 THIN LITTLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 01/02/2021, R3, P 5P 6Y 6P M/1G. Sheather 499833 0/074

 25 MR. INBETWEEN Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1D. Bosman 521285 0/046

 26 TEMPEST IZMIR Weighted points score GBN, 16/10/2020, R2, P 6P 6Y 7Y M/1G. Mills 527554 0/046

 27 SILKY GRANT Weighted points score GBN, 31/12/2020, R2, P 7P 5P M/1E. Grant 528840 0/044

 28 SWIFT IZMIR Weighted points score WAG, 08/01/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 8P M/1G. Mills 527552 0/044

 29 FORT KEMBLA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 01/01/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1A. Clare 533357 0/039
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 1 MR. DUSTY SIR Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2N. Staines 525575 5/4276

 2 CAWBOURNE MADOX Last start placegetter APK, 22/10/2020, R1, CTA 1P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Dickinson 491903 12/8285

 3 SABRE IZMIR 1 Last start Provincial winner WAG, 22/01/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2G. Mills 527556 9/0330

 4 REVELSTONE Last start Provincial winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 4P 4/1/1P. Sims 519504 7/4186

 5 MOMENT OF BLISS Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2P. Sims 524939 3/2246

 6 BEVEN'S DESIRE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4T. O'Keefe 528610 3/0214

 7 TANK'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1N. Staines 490889 11/7209

 8 MILL EXPRESS Weighted points score BAT, 01/02/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3B. Smith 530572 5/1204

 9 RAY KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 7P 5/3C. Roberts 525742 3/1183

 10 VENOM CARTEL Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3B. Dickinson 520939 7/1168

 11 TAMMIN Weighted points score HVL, 31/01/2021, R5 7P 2M 6P 5/1J. Smith 489093 6/4147

 12 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4H. Finn 523141 2/0132

 13 CARLA RUM Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3P. Braddon 528842 3/1132

 14 SPIRIT OF ARLENE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1T. Roberts 494357 7/6123

 15 ALAMO JOE Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 3P 5/1G. Thurkettle 496438 7/4110

 16 AMISTAD 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 4/0107
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 07 February 2021

P 5 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MOMENT OF BLISS Last start winner TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2P. Sims 524939 3/2246

 2 BEVEN'S DESIRE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 1P 5/4T. O'Keefe 528610 3/0214

 3 TANK'S RHINO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/01/2021, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1N. Staines 490889 11/7209

 4 MILL EXPRESS Weighted points score BAT, 01/02/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 7P 5/3B. Smith 530572 5/1204

 5 RAY KEEPING Weighted points score DUB, 23/01/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 7P 5/3C. Roberts 525742 3/1183

 6 VENOM CARTEL Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R8, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3B. Dickinson 520939 7/1168

 7 PEA BOW Weighted points score BAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4S. Albon 532710 1/0166

 8 TAMMIN Weighted points score HVL, 31/01/2021, R5 7P 2M 6P 5/1J. Smith 489093 6/4147

 9 CARLA RUM Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3P. Braddon 528842 3/1132

 10 TIGGERLONG JEWEL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4H. Finn 523141 2/0132

 11 SPIRIT OF ARLENE Weighted points score WAG, 22/01/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1T. Roberts 494357 7/6123

 12 GOOSE STEP Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/4B. Dickinson 527352 1/0120

 13 WASTEMAN Weighted points score DAP, 28/01/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0117

 14 ALAMO JOE Weighted points score NOW, 02/01/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 3P 5/1G. Thurkettle 496438 7/4110

 15 AMISTAD 2 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4G. Thurkettle 496439 4/0107
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 07 February 2021

P MX 457 0-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 IRINKA RILEY Grade order Grade 5 1C 2C 2P 5/4R. Smith 533652 2/1235

 2 SANDY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/3D. Grant 526043 2/1234

 3 CROWN ELFIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/4D. Bosman 528350 2/0189

 4 SWEET HONEY JESS Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3N. Staines 525571 2/1189

 5 PEA BOW Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 2P 5/4S. Albon 532710 1/0166

 6 IMPRESS THEM Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 1P 5/4P. Sims 533843 1/0166

 7 DE GOEY EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 4P 5/4J. Smith 530578 2/0165

 8 GLIMPSE Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/4P. Sims 528376 1/0159

 9 PYRAMID EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 3P 5/3J. Smith 530575 2/1156

 10 DAISY'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 6C 5P 1P 5/4R. Smith 534149 1/0146

 11 TOMMY TOWN Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 2P 5/4B. Talbot 534426 1/0135

 12 MENISCUS FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 8Y 3P 5/4E. Winters 521754 1/0134

 13 VISUALISE ME Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 7P 5/4C. Colaiacovo 531956 1/0131

 14 IMPRESS US Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/4P. Sims 533845 1/0129

 15 GOOSE STEP Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 5P 5/4B. Dickinson 527352 1/0120

 16 WASTEMAN Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/0117

 17 SENOR GURU 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7Y 5Y 5/4S. Elwin 531249 1/0113

 18 SYCAMORE SKINNY Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/4J. Tuovi 527421 1/082

 19 TIME FOR ROCKIN' 2 Grade order Maiden 2P 2P 2P M/1C. Bootsma 529465 0/0148

 20 TOM'S EXPRESS Grade order Maiden 4P 2P M/1B. Smith 530574 0/0101

 21 RELL'S HONEY Grade order Maiden 6P 8P 7P M/1N. Staines 525573 0/093

 22 DAISY'S BOY Grade order Maiden 7C 3P M/1R. Smith 534140 0/079

 23 THIN LITTLE 1 Grade order Maiden 5P 6Y 6P M/1G. Sheather 499833 0/074

 24 FAST LURCH 1 Grade order Maiden 4P 3P 6Y M/1J. Tuovi 527425 0/072

 25 ULTIMATE EXPRESS Grade order Maiden 6P 4P M/1B. Smith 530579 0/052

 26 EXTREME BURN 2 Grade order Maiden 5P M/1M. Morris 523921 0/050

 27 TALKING COUNTRY Grade order Maiden M/1N. Staines 531416 0/00

 28 HEART ANGEL 1 Grade order Maiden M/1N. Staines 532620 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 07 February 2021

P M 457 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIME FOR ROCKIN' 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 29/11/2020, R3, P 2P 2P 2P M/1C. Bootsma 529465 0/0148

 2 FAST LURCH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 15/01/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 6Y M/1J. Tuovi 527425 0/072

 3 BOW THAI 1 First start M/1S. Albon 532706 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TEM Sunday, 07 February 2021

P 5 570 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AMISTAD 1 Weighted points score TEM, 24/01/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3G. Thurkettle 496439 4/1107
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